Soviet Leaders

From the Cult of Personality to
Collective Rule

Olga A. Narkiewicz

Visiting Fellow, Department of Political Science
University of California, Los Angeles

- WHEATSHEAF BOOKS



Contents

Preface

1 Approaches to the Soviet Leadership Problem
Introduction
Soviet Leadership in US Perceptions
The Leadership and the Country

2 The Making of the Leaders
The Seeds of Power
The Start of a Political Career
The Ascent of Khrushchev

3 The Senior Executive
*Moscow — The Period of Growth
The Time of the Troubles
‘Khrushchev of the Ukraine’
War-time Record

4 Khrushchev in Power
The Stony Path to Power
Playing for Big Stakes
It is Tough at the Top
The Khrushchev Period in Retrospective

§ An Orderly Succession and an Orderly Successor
A Study in Contrasts
Leonid Brezhnev: The Natural Successor
Change of Course

vii

10
16

24
30
34

KBRS



vi Soviet Leaders

6 Brezhnev - The Man and the Politics
Tackling the Khrushchev Inheritance
Reforms on the Internal Front
The Economic Effects of the Brezhnev Period

7 Achievements in Foreign Policy
Foreign Policy, 1964-73
The Troubled Decade of the 1970s
Brezhnev’s Last Years

8 The End of an Era
Brezhnev’s Succession
The Brezhnev Legacy to the Leadership

9 Yuri Andropov — The Hard Man in the Kremlin
Who is Yuri Andropov?
Andropov’s Early Career
The Middle Years

10 Andropov at Work
Crisis in Hungary
Reform of the KGB
Andropov - the General Secretary

11 Change and Continuity in Policies: 1978-84
Foreign Policy
Internal Policies

12 The Successors ~ from Andropov to Gorbachev
Chernenko and the Collective Leadership
The Alternatives
The Background of the Main Contenders

13 Looking Towards the Twenty-first Century
Gorbachev — The New Soviet Man
Gorbachev’s Internal Reforms
Gorbachev’s Foreign Policy
Geneva and After

Select Bibliography
Index

99
107
111

115
126
129

136

143

154
161
167

172
177
181

190
201

206 -
210
213 .

219
225
230
237

247
253



