Soviet Leaders

From the Cult of Personality to Collective Rule

Olga A. Narkiewicz

Visiting Fellow, Department of Political Science University of California, Los Angeles



WHEATSHEAF BOOKS

Contents

Preface	
1 Approaches to the Soviet Leadership Problem Introduction Soviet Leadership in US Perceptions	1 10
The Leadership and the Country	16
2 The Making of the Leaders	
The Seeds of Power	24
The Start of a Political Career	30
The Ascent of Khrushchev	34
3 The Senior Executive	
Moscow – The Period of Growth	40
The Time of the Troubles	44
'Khrushchev of the Ukraine'	52
War-time Record	56
4 Khrushchev in Power	
The Stony Path to Power	60
Playing for Big Stakes	67
It is Tough at the Top	71
The Khrushchev Period in Retrospective	78
5 An Orderly Succession and an Orderly Successor	07
A Study in Contrasts	82
Leonid Brezhnev: The Natural Successor	87
Change of Course	93

V

6	Brezhnev - The Man and the Politics	
	Tackling the Khrushchev Inheritance	99
	Reforms on the Internal Front	107
	The Economic Effects of the Brezhnev Period	111
	Achievemente in Fernien Deliev	
/	Achievements in Foreign Policy	115
	Foreign Policy, 1964–73	115
	The Troubled Decade of the 1970s	126
	Brezhnev's Last Years	129
8	The End of an Era	
	Brezhnev's Succession	136
	The Brezhnev Legacy to the Leadership	143
9	Yuri Andropov – The Hard Man in the Kremlin	
-	Who is Yuri Andropov?	154
	Andropov's Early Career	161
	The Middle Years	167
		107
10	Andropov at Work	
	Crisis in Hungary	172
	Reform of the KGB	177
	Andropov – the General Secretary	181
11	Change and Continuity in Policies: 1978–84	
	Foreign Policy	190
	Internal Policies	201
		201
12	The Successors – from Andropov to Gorbachev	
	Chernenko and the Collective Leadership	206
	The Alternatives	210
	The Background of the Main Contenders	213
13	Looking Towards the Twenty-first Century	
10	Gorbachev – The New Soviet Man	219
	Gorbachev's Internal Reforms	219
	Gorbachev's Foreign Policy	230
	Geneva and After	237
	lect Bibliography	247
Ind	dex	253

.